
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501683
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Inspection of Dry Gas Seals f

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502855

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 INSPECTION OF DRY GAS SEALS OF FUEL GAS
COMPRESSOR AT H-STATION,PHASE-1, AL
AWEER.INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING NDE SIDE
DRY GAS SEAL.
SEAL_MECHANICAL; TYPE: DRY GAS, NON-DRIVE
END; SHAFT/SLEEVE DIAMETER:4.937IN; PRESSURE
RATING: 0 TO 6500PSIG; TEMPERATURE RATING: -2
0 TO200DEG C; MFR: JOHN CRANE: MPN: TANDEM
28AT/4.937": ADDITIONAL INFO:STD: A285; REGION:
JAPAN; DWG: MI -28 -1531SCOPE OF WORK:1.
STRIPPING OF DRY GAS SEALS2. INSPECTION
REPORT WITH DETAILED DESCRIPTION AND PARTS
REPLACEMENTREQUIREMENT3. SCOPE OF WORK
AND PHOTOS
 WITH REPAIR ESTIMATE INCLUSIVE OF
ALLASSOCIATED COST.4. ALL COST TOWARDS
FREIGHT & INSURANCE OF SEALS ARE ALSO PART
OF THESUPPLIER.
5. SUPPLIER HAS TO  COLLECT/RETURN THE
SEALS FROM/TO DEWA H-STATION.FOR TECHNICAL
DETAILS, CONTACT:1. SUMIT MEHTA -
SUMIT.MEHTA@DEWA
.GOV.AE/048140306 OR2. ZAMIR ALWARE -

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501683
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Inspection of Dry Gas Seals f

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502855

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ZAMIR.ALWARE@DEWA.GOV.AE/048140304

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Inspection of Dry Gas Seals for Fuel Gas Compressors at H-Station,

Phase-1, Al Aweer.

For technical details, contact:

1. Sumit Mehta - sumit.mehta@dewa.gov.ae/048140306 OR

2. Zamir Alware - zamir.alware@dewa.gov.ae/048140304

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501683
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : Inspection of Dry Gas Seals f

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 11.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502855

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


